

SC 160-2023
STATE Vs. ANIL KUMAR
FIR No. 77 /2020
(Shalimar Bagh)

01.09.2023

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused persons absent.

Exemption applications moved on behalf of accused persons by proxy counsel. Same is heard and allowed for today only.

List with connected matter on 20.09.2023.

**VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/01.09.2023**