

6 SC 160/2023
STATE Vs. ANIL KUMAR
77 /2020 (Shalimar Bagh)

15.12.2023

Pr: Sh. K.D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused persons are absent.
Sh. Ashok Chetanya, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused persons seeks pass over as
the main counsel is stuck in some other court. **Be awaited.**

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/15.12.2023

At 02:30 p.m,

Pr: Sh. K.D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused persons are absent despite repeated calls.

Issue Bws against accused persons in sum of Rs. 10,000/-
each along with notice to their sureties for NDOH.

List on **08.01.2024.**

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/15.12.2023