

SC 160-2023
STATE Vs. ANIL KUMAR
FIR No. 77 /2020
(ShalimarBagh)

08.01.2024

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All three accused in person.
Sh. Pradeep Kumar, ld. Counsel for accused persons
through VC.
Sh. Chaitnya Kumar, ld. Counsel for complainant
through VC.

In cross case FIR No. 78/2020 protest petition is
pending on which hearing is adjourned today. Therefore,
adjourned.

List with cross case on 29.01.2024.

VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/08.01.2024